Senior

Administrative
Grade



Senior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 14)

1 Arun Kumar Biswas 1987 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09 9432230920
861001 08-Jun-63 14-Sep-87 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO arun.biswas63@gov.in
kolkata

3 Ajay Kumar Gupta 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09 9868846151

841006 06-Jun-62 26-Aug-85 MoSPI, CSO CAP New Delhi akgupta@nic.in

5 Asis Kumar Ray 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09 7086014182
841008 10-Nov-59 16-Dec-85 MoSPI, NSSO (SDRD) asis.roys9@gov.in
kolkata

7 Naresh Kumar Sharma 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09  0120-2402725

841012 01-Nov-61 16-Dec-85 MoSPI, NAD New Delhi nareshkr.sharma@nic.in

9 Rakesh Kumar Kamra 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09 9868271662

841016 16-Jul-61 16-Dec-85 M/o Chemical & Fertilizer, rk.kamra.ddg@gov.in
D/o Chemical &
Petrochemical New Delhi




Senior Administrative Grade (Level in Pay Matrix - 14)

11 Awadhesh Kumar 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09 9818861162
Mishra
841018 01-Jan-62 26-Aug-85 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) Hars ak.mishra@pnic.in
New Delhi

13 Sanjay Kumar 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09 9818295620
841020 22-Sep-61 26-Aug-85 MoSPI, NSSTA Gr. Noida sanjay.kumar61@nic.in
(UP)

15 Dr S Durai Raju 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09 26870656
841022  25-Mar-60 16-Dec-85 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO sdurai@nic.in
Chennai

17 Debabrata 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09 9432310077
Mukhospadhyay
841026 01-Apr-59 26-Aug-85 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) ZzO debabrata.m@gov.in
kolkata

19 Supriya Mukherjee 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09  033-25421624
841029 27-Sep-61 26-Aug-85 MoSPI, NSSO (DPD) HQ supriya.mukherjee61@gov.in
kolkata
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21 Pradip Kumar De 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09 9818879861

841032 14-Nov-59 26-Aug-85 M/o Agriculture & FW, D/o pradipkumar.de@gov.in
AH & D New Delhi

23 J Bhattacharjee 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09  033-23357106
841036 01-May-61 16-Dec-85 MoSPI, NSSO (SDRD) jugo.bhattacharjee@gov.in
kolkata

25 Bipad Bhanjan Pal 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09  033-24154273

841038 08-Sep-60 26-Aug-85 M/o Commerce & Ind., bbpal.dgcis@nic.in
DGCI&S kolkata

27 Jiju Kurian 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09 9811719616
841040 06-Jan-62 26-Aug-85 M/o Water Resources, River jiju.kurian@nic.in
Devlpmnt & Ganga Rejuv.,
CWC New Delhi

29 Madan Mohan Hasija 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09 23231596

841045 25-Jun-62 26-Aug-85 M/o Finance., CEC, D/o mm.hasija@nic.in
Revenue New Delhi
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31 Soumendra 1985 Deputy Director General 11-Dec-09 09830498920
Chattogadhyay
841048 19-Sep-61 26-Aug-85 MoSPI, NSSO (DPD) soumendra.chattopadhyay@gor
kolkata .in

33 Baljeet Singh Chhabra 1984 Deputy Director General 14-Dec-12 27852852
831012 15-Jul-61 21-Aug-84 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO chhabra.bs@nic.in
Chandigarh

35 Hiranya Borah 1985 Deputy Director General 14-Dec-12 9811890279

841023 01-Apr-62 16-Dec-85 M/o Drinking Water & hiranya.borah@nic.in
Sanitation, New Delhi

37 Amit Jyoti Roy 1982 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 8902496047
811013 06-Mar-59 09-Aug-82 M/o Health & FW, AllH & royamitjyoti.aiihph@gov.in
PH kolkata

39 Nivedita Gupta 1986 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 2504332
851005 14-Apr-63 25-Aug-86 M/o Health & FW, D/o H & nivedita.g@nic.in
FW New Delhi
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41 Kal Singh 1993 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 2433048

921004 20-Apr-67 21-Jan-94 M/o Road Transport & kal.singh@nic.in
Highways, New Delhi

43 Sanjay Kumar Panda 1983 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 47097084
821005 18-Feb-60 29-Aug-83 M/o Commerce & Ind., D/o sanjay.panda@nic.in
IPP New Delhi

45 S K Madaan 1986 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 9999279123
851008 13-Nov-59 25-Aug-86 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO sk.madaan@nic.in
Mohali

47 R Savithri 1986 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 9910610444

851010 13-Apr-63 25-Aug-86 M/o Human Resources rsavithri@nic.in
Development, D/o School
Education & Literacy New
Delhi

49 Chandan Bhadra 1986 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 9432062836
851012 13-May-60 25-Aug-86 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO chandan.bhadra@gov.in
Ranchi
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51 Sandip Das 1986 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 9038148356
851015 19-Jul-60 15-Dec-86 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO sandip.das.dgcis@nic.in
Guwabhati

53 Dr Bivas Choudhuri 1987 Deputy Director General 28-Feb-18 25588322
861003 13-Sep-63 14-Sep-87 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO bivas.chaudhuri@nic.in
Shillong

55 Anjana Dube 1987 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 26266527

861005 27-Mar-64 14-Sep-87 M/o Finance., D/o Financial a.dube@nic.in
Services New Delhi

57 Satyendra Bahadur 1987 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 2375104
Singh
861007 11-Mar-64 12-Jul-87 M/o Tribal Affairs, M/o Tribal sb.singh101@gov.in

Affairs New Delhi

59 Mitter Sain 1987 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17

861009 05-Aug-62 14-Sep-87 M/o Rural Dev., D/o Land mitter.sain@nic.in
Resources New Delhi
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61 Gayatri Bhattacharya 1987 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17  033-24668496

861011 05-Jan-59 14-Sep-87 M/o Commerce & Ind., gb.dgcis@nic.in
DGCI&S kolkata

63 P Sangeeth Kumar 1992 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 9447840966

911002 09-Jul-69 05-Oct-93 M/o Agriculture & FW, p.sangeeth@gov.in
SDSS New Delhi

65 Ghan Shyam 1992 Deputy Registrar General 23-Feb-17 9868186917
911004 10-Jul-64 26-Apr-93 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) Admin ghan.shyam64@nic.in
New Delhi

67 Subash Chandra Malik 1992 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 9818886203

911006 07-May-66 23-Apr-93 M/o Finance., D/o malik.sc@nic.in
Expenditure New Delhi

69 Pally Kundu (Burman) 1993 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17  033-25390866

921002 06-Aug-67 21-Jan-94 M/o Steel, New Delhi pally.kundu@gov.in
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71 Sumedh Sopan Nagrare 1993 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 9850371824
921011 06-Sep-66 21-Jan-94 M/o Power, M/o Energy sumedh.nagrare@gov.in
New Delhi

73 Dr Prafulla C. Mishra 1992 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 2651834

911008 20-Jun-64 23-Apr-93 M/o Commerce & Ind., pc.mishra@gov.in
DGFT New Delhi

75 Devendra Kumar 1992 Deputy Director General 23-Feb-17 9582034721
Pande
911011 02-Jul-63 23-Apr-93 M/o Agriculture & FW, dkpandey.63@gov.in

CACP New Delhi

77 Purnendu Kishore 1993 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 29531949
Banerjee
921006 02-Jan-70 21-Jan-94 MoSPI, NAD New Delhi temp-pk.banerjee@nic.in

79 Praveen Shukla 1993 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 2766898
921008 01-Jul-68 21-Jan-94 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) ZO, praveen.shukla@nic.in
Lucknow
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81 Ajay Baksi 1993

921010 16-Sep-66 21-Jan-94

Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9432244128
M/o Health & FW, DGHS

New Delhi

ajay.baksi@gov.in

83 P Manickam 1993

921014 05-Jan-61 21-Jan-94

Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9444470644
M/o Textile, M/o Textile

New Delhi

p.manickam61@gov.in

85 M K Ujjainia 1993

921016 07-Jun-67 21-Jan-94

Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18
M/o Social Justice & Emp.,

D/o Social Justice New

Delhi

mkujjainia@yahoo.com

87 Kishor Baburao 1993
Surwade
921018 21-Apr-66 21-Jan-94

Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 24380213
M/o Social Justice & Emp.,
D/o Empowerment of

Divyangjan New Delhi

kishor.bs@gov.in

89 Kiran Kumar Ravuri 1993

921022 10-Aug-64 21-Jan-94

Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9890658039

MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) rpj.kiran@gov.in

Vijaywada
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91 P Bhanumati 1996 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9868213559
951002 14-Dec-73 22-Sep-97 MoSPI, CSO SSD, New p.bhanumati@nic.in
Delhi

93 Rajesh Bhatia 1996 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 27346787
951004 06-Nov-72 22-Sep-97 MoSPI, CSO ISSP New bhatia.rajesh@gov.in
Delhi

95 R Rajesh 1996 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9958248070

951006 28-May-71 22-Sep-97 M/o Agriculture & FW, D/o r.rajesh@nic.in
Ag. & Coop. New Delhi

97 Dr K Manao Singh 1996 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9436001678
951008 01-Mar-67 22-Sep-97 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO, manao.singh@gov.in
ltanagar

99 Anil Digambar Patil 1996 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9869394460
951010 10-Dec-70 22-Sep-97 MoSPI, NSSO (CPD) anil.patil70@gov.in
Nagpur
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101 N Sangeetha 1998 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18  080-23512100
971003 02-May-74 01-Sep-98 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO sangeetha.n@gov.in
Patna

103 Prakash C. Lakhchaura 1998 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9412939806

971005 10-Jul-72 01-Sep-98 M/o Env. & Forests, Forest pc.lakhchaura@gov.in
Survey of India Dehradun

105 Dhananjay P. Srivastava 1998 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 25405168

971008 09-Jan-70 01-Sep-98 M/o MSME, O/o DC, suman70dp@yahoo.com
MSME New Delhi

107 Chandra Shekhar 1998 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18  0532-2261184
Mishra
971011 05-Oct-69 01-Sep-98 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO, cs.mishra69@gov.in
Lucknow

109 Sunil Prakash Bhardwaj 1998 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 25361968
971013 02-May-70 01-Sep-98 M/o MSME, M/o SSI New bhardwaj.sunil@nic.in
Delhi
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111 Arindam Modak 1998 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9831655569
971016 08-Jun-72 01-Sep-98 MoSPI, NSSO (DPD) arindam.modak@gov.in
kolkata

113 Dhrijesh Kumar Tiwari 1998 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 26167313
971018 09-Mar-72 01-Sep-98 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) HQ, dhrijesh@nic.in
New Delhi

115 Reena Singh 1998 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9971212336
971020 13-Jun-75 01-Sep-98 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) Hars reena.singh@nic.in
New Delhi

117 Dr. Amitava Saha 1998 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9831077504
971022 31-Dec-75 01-Sep-98 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO a.saha.dgcis@nic.in
Bhopal

119 D Satish 1998 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9490485647
971024 29-Aug-75 01-Sep-98 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO, d.satish@pnic.in
Hyderabad
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121 Roshan Lal Sahu 1998 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9404951824
971026 16-Jun-70 01-Sep-98 MoSPI, NSSO (FOD) RO roshan.sahu70@gov.in
Raipur

123 M G Jayasree 1998 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18

971028 31-May-75 01-Sep-98 M/o New & Renewable jayasree.mg@nic.in
Energy, New Delhi

125 K S Rejimon 1998 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 22353286

971030 14-May-73 01-Sep-98 MoSPI, CSO ESD, ks.rejimon@nic.in
Additional charge of I1ICU,
MoSPI New Delhi

127 P Manoj Kumar 1998 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9868123301
971033 01-Jun-73 01-Sep-98 M/o Finance., Dte. Of pm.kumar@nic.in
Income Tax (L&R) New
Delhi

129 Brijendra Singh 1999 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9990085494
981002 18-Aug-76 12-Jul-99 MoSPI, CSO NAD, New singh.brijendra@nic.in
Delhi
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131 Soumya Chakraborty 1999 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9831932195

981004 03-May-74 12-Jul-99 MoSPI, DPD, NSSO (I.S. soumya.chakraborty@gov.in
Wing) kolkata

133 Sanjeev Kumar 1999 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9350684984
981006 05-Jan-71 12-Jul-99 M/o Home Affairs, NCRB nssomal @ sancharnet .in
New Delhi

135 Onkar Prosad Ghosh 1999 Deputy Director General 16-Oct-18 9433572315

981008 18-Feb-70 12-Jul-99 MoSPI, CSO NDBU, SSD onkar.ghosh@gov.in
New Delhi
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